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  716.  SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:


       Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) the extent to which success has been achieved against the targets set under the Twelfth Plan

Period; and

(b) the action taken by the Government to achieve the desired targets in stipulated time frame?


                         ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) & (b): NITI Aayog has brought out the Appraisal Document of 12th Five Year Plan, which covers the targets and achievements of the plan. This document has been approved by the

Governing Council of NITI Aayog which is in public domain and available on the website of

NITI Aayog (www.niti.gov.in). It has been circulated to the Central Ministries/Departments for requisite corrective action with respect to those items where there has been a shortfall in achieving the targets.
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